

PRODUCT DATA

Chemlease® Mold Cleaner

Description

Chemlease[®] Mold Cleaner is a special blend of solvents designed to dissolve and remove wax from composite molds. It is ideal for preparing composite mold surfaces for the application of Chemlease[®] mold sealers and releasants. Chemlease[®] Mold Cleaner is also excellent for cleaning brushes and equipment.

Application

- Chemlease[®] Mold Cleaner should be applied to the mold surface with clean 100% cotton cloths. While the mold surface is still wet, vigorously wipe the mold dry with a second clean, dry 100% cotton cloth.
- Frequently exchange saturated cloths with new, clean cloths.
- Repeat process several times until all residues (dirt, dust, grease, moisture, etc.) is removed (at least two cleanings are recommended.)
- The mold is then ready for application of Chemlease[®] Mold Sealer and/or Chemlease[®] Mold Release.

NOTE:

If you plan to use compounds or glazes, etc., prior to applying Chemlease Mold Sealer and/or Chemlease Mold Release, be sure to wipe clean with Chemlease Mold Cleaner after doing so, as most buffing compounds will not allow Chemlease sealers and release agents to work properly. Prolonged exposure on the mold surface (puddling, dipping, etc.) should be avoided.

WARNING:

FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY: FLAMMABLE - Flash Point 34°F

Keep away from heat sparks and open flame. Close can after using. Avoid breathing of vapor or spray mist or prolonged contact with skin. Use only with adequate ventilation. DO NOT take internally. In confined areas, operators should wear respirators or fresh air masks. Industrial grade solvent resistant gloves should be worn while using Chemlease® materials.

While the technical information and suggestions for use contained herein are believed to be accurate and reliable, nothing stated in this bulletin is to be taken as a warranty either expressed or implied.

Distributed by:		

Distributed by: Rudolph Bros. & Co.

PO Box 425, Canal Winchester, OH 43110

Phone: 614-833-0707 Fax: 800-600-9508

e-mail: <u>rbcsupport@rudbro.com</u>

www.rudbro.com